Trade receivables - net 20.2 23.2
Prepaid costs 5.6 6.0

VAT and other public taxes and duties receivables 0.0 0.0

Other non-current and current receivables 1.6 1.3

Total Trade and other receivables 27.5 30.5

Specification of provision for loss on trade receivables

(USD IN MILLION) 2020 2019

At January 1 -14.4 -14.4

Change in provisions 0.0 0.0

At December 31 -14.4 -14.4

The provision for doubtful accounts includes the impact of adopting IFRS 9 which requires the Company to estimate expected credit losses
(ECL) based upon historical experience.

At December 31, 2020 Other non-current receivables relate to municipal bonds of USD 1.1 million issued by a local taxing district in the
United States which are secured by future property tax payments made by the Company.

11	 DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

12	 RECEIVABLES

56
Notes to the consolidated financial
statements, REC Silicon Group

REC Silicon Annual Report 2020

Inventories in the statement of financial position
	 2020 	 2019

(USD IN MILLION)
BEFORE

WRITEDOWNS WRITEDOWNS
AFTER

WRITEDOWNS
BEFORE

WRITEDOWNS WRITEDOWNS
AFTER

WRITEDOWNS

Stock of materials, merchandise, production supplies 2.2 0.0 2.2 4.2 0.0 4.2

Spare parts 42.4 -33.1 9.3 42.2 -32.9 9.3
Work in progress 11.4 -1.0 10.4 10.7 -1.1 9.6

Finished goods 35.8 -16.4 19.4 41.6 -17.0 24.6

Total 91.8 -50.5 41.3 98.7 -51.0 47.7

Inventories have been written down to estimated net realizable values. Write-downs of materials and spare parts represent the estimated
obsolescence related to items held in inventories at cost. Write-downs of work in progress and finished goods have been estimated by
comparing the net realizable value of anticipated sales to the manufacturing costs of items held in inventory.

Cash and cash equivalents are primarily bank deposits.

Restricted bank accounts (not included as cash and cash equivalents)

(USD IN MILLION) 2020 2019

Restricted bank accounts non-current 0.0 0.0
Restricted bank accounts current 4.5 4.4